Valuation technique Significant unobservable inputs

Credit linked obligation
note

Price quote Price quote

Leveraged note

investment/trust products
Recent transaction

price
Recent transaction price

Private credit funds and
interest in a joint venture

Net asset value Net asset value

Preference share liability Discounted cashflow Expected distribution from

underlying fund investment per
annum and net asset value of

underlying fund investment

Third-party interests in
consolidated funds

Net asset value Net asset value

Yunfeng Financial Group Limited
Interim Results Announcement for the Six Months Ended 30 June 2018

62

At 30 June 2018, for the fair value sensitivity analysis of level 3 investment, it is
estimated that an increase/decrease of 10% in credit-linked note quoted price and in
recent transaction price of leverage note investment, 5% in recent transaction price for
trust products and 10% in net asset value of private fund investment by the Group, with
all other variables held constant, would have increased/decreased the Group’s loss after
tax (and accumulated loss) as follows:

  2018   2017

Change in the relevant equity
price risk variable:

Effect on loss
after tax and
accumulated

loss

Effect on loss
after tax and
accumulated

loss
 % $’000 % $’000

Preference share liability
Increase 10 - 10 -
Decrease (10) - (10) -

Third party interest in consolidated
fund
Increase Note 20,919 Note 11,138
Decrease Note (20,919) Note (11,138)

Private funds
Increase 10 (34,791) 10 (29,580)
Decrease (10) 34,791 (10) 29,580

Leverage note investment
Increase 10 (7,999) - N/A
Decrease (10) 7,999 - N/A

Trust products
Increase 5 (2,050) - N/A
Decrease (5) 2,050 - N/A

Credit linked note
Increase 10 (25,538) 3 (5,782)
Decrease (10) 25,538 (3) 5,782

Note: weighted average of price change impact of the underlying asset

Yunfeng Financial Group Limited
Interim Results Announcement for the Six Months Ended 30 June 2018

63

29 Commitments

(a) Operating lease commitments

The total future minimum lease payments under non-cancellable operating lease on
office premises properties are payable as follows:

At 30 June

2018
At 31 December

2017
 $’000 $’000

Within one year 21,999 18,801
After one year but within five years 32,431 5,711

 54,430 24,512

The Group leases a number of properties under operating leases. The leases run for an